



Chief Executive: Professor Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 09 November 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. Number of ENT Consultants (FT/PT/Honorary, locum and substantive) employed in your organization as of the 30th March 2021.
- a. Total Number 3
- b. Number White Male 1
- c. Number White Female 1
- d. Number BAME Male 0
- e. Number BAME Female 0
- f. Number Unknown, 1
- 2. Number of Interviews for substantial / locum Consultant ENT appointments held in 2021 (1st January to 31st December 2021).
- a. Number of Consultant jobs (substantive and locum) advertised and interviewed for in this time frame:

0

- 3. Please complete Table 1 below with the following information for consultant interviews (substantive and locum) for the 2021 period (1st January 2021 to 31st December 2021). Please supply the numbers of candidates (not the %), their gender (male = M, female = f, unknown) and their ethnicity (White / BAME as per 2001 ONS Census categories) for the following areas:
- b. The number of job applicants (in total for all Consultant jobs advertised)
- c. The number of applicants short-listed for interview (in total for all Consultant jobs advertised)
- d. The number of applicants appointed (in total for all Consultant jobs advertised)

0 ENT consultants

3. Please could you provide the number of ENT Consultant applicants by gender and ethnicity foryour 2021 local and national clinical excellence awards. Please use the following table. We only require data for the awards given out in 2021 for the 2020-2021 financial year.

4 consultant – 1 locum (PG).

CEA in 2021 – 2 of the three consultants were eligible and were awarded CEA awards. The Trust followed national recommendations and made awards to all eligible consultants on a pro rata basis due to the Covid pandemic: there was no competitive application process.

One substantive consultant was not eligible as he had been in post for less than 12 months in the relevant year.

The two consultants with awards – 1white Male and 1 white Female

4. Number of doctors that resigned their jobs at your Trust (1st January 2021 to 31st December 2021)

(Please enter numbers not per centages):

0 ENT consultants resigned

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.